

M/S. ASTRAL POLY TECHNIK LIMITED
207/1, "Astral House", B/h Rajpath Club, Off. S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380 059.

Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended on 31st March, 2012

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31/03/2012	31/12/2011	31/03/2011	31/03/2012	31/03/2011	31/03/2012	31/03/2011
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	a. Net Sales	18,283.77	16,050.97	14,169.28	57,931.81	41,082.48	58,269.27	41,125.31
	b. Other Operating Income	70.63	46.77	21.64	189.85	64.22	186.59	64.22
	c.Total Income	18,354.40	16,097.74	14,190.92	58,121.66	41,146.70	58,455.86	41,189.53
2	Expenditure							
	a. (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in trade	(1,160.56)	635.92	(4.78)	(2,280.16)	(34.28)	(2,280.16)	(34.28)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	12,121.10	11,046.31	8,065.65	41,337.41	26,855.73	41,664.57	26,932.39
	c. Purchase of Goods Traded	1,089.96	331.98	1,924.50	1,996.62	2,607.72	1,769.39	2,607.72
	d. Staff Cost	398.31	369.31	275.69	1,460.64	1,050.29	1,515.37	1,068.16
	e. Depreciation	370.02	342.14	285.28	1,337.75	1,071.92	1,378.90	1,075.62
	f. Other Expenditure	2,055.33	2,074.42	1,992.28	7,234.33	5,003.83	7,329.37	5,020.94
	g. Total	14,874.16	14,800.08	12,538.62	51,086.59	36,555.21	51,377.44	36,670.55
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	3,480.24	1,297.66	1,652.30	7,035.07	4,591.49	7,078.42	4,518.98
4	Other Income/(Loss)	27.16	75.00	(44.51)	199.92	62.68	198.12	64.62
5	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	3,507.40	1,372.66	1,607.79	7,234.99	4,654.17	7,276.54	4,583.60
6	Interest	232.16	199.84	106.67	655.46	459.17	733.02	468.60
7	Profit after Interest but before exceptional items (5-6)	3,275.24	1,172.82	1,501.12	6,579.53	4,195.00	6,543.52	4,115.00
8	Exceptional Items	(820.97)	(580.25)	131.64	(1,542.97)	24.47	(1,542.97)	24.47
9	Profit (+)/Loss(-) before Tax (7+8)	2,454.27	592.57	1,632.76	5,036.56	4,219.47	5,000.55	4,139.47
10	Tax expense	525.98	118.56	330.59	1,061.10	860.14	1,051.02	855.17
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) for the period (9-10)	1,928.29	474.01	1,302.17	3,975.46	3,359.33	3,949.53	3,284.30
12	Paid up Capital (Face Value of Rs.5/- Each)	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves			-	17,315.39	13,633.79	17,161.40	13,518.43
14	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	8.58	2.11	5.79	17.69	14.95	17.57	14.61
15	Aggregate of Public Shareholding							
	Number of Shares	8,132,880	8,132,880	8,132,880	8,132,880	8,132,880	-	-
	Percentage of Shareholding	36.18%	36.18%	36.18%	36.18%	36.18%	-	-
16	Promoters and Promoter group Shareholding							
	a) Pledged/Encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)						-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non - Encumbered							
	- Number of Shares	14,343,232	14,343,232	14,343,232	14,343,232	14,343,232	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	63.82%	63.82%	63.82%	63.82%	63.82%	-	-

Notes:

1 Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 31st March 2012

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		As At 31/03/2012 (Audited)	As At 31/03/2011 (Audited)	As At 31/03/2012 (Audited)	As At 31/03/2011 (Audited)
	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
1	Shareholders' Fund				
	Share Capital	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81	1,123.81
	Reserve and Surplus	17,436.53	13,754.94	17,282.54	13,639.57
2	Minority Interest			(2.51)	0.75
3	Non-Current Liabilities				
	Long Term Borrowings	6,354.89	3,113.37	6,477.58	3,191.30
	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	169.00	169.00	145.99	162.25
4	Current Liabilities				
	Short Term Borrowings	-	-	359.71	240.94
	Trade Payables	16,923.91	11,326.43	17,099.14	11,454.98
	Other Current Liabilities	5,018.44	2,842.50	5,071.66	2,870.24
	Short Term Provisions	479.35	318.44	479.35	318.44
	TOTAL :->	47,505.93	32,648.49	48,037.27	33,002.28
	ASSETS				
1	Non-Current Assets				
	Fixed Assets	16,742.61	11,210.80	17,699.86	12,127.17
	Non-Current Investments	191.70	9.52	-	0.07
	Long Term Loans and Advances	910.58	956.79	416.11	471.86
	Other Non-Current Assets	10.76	193.02	7.33	139.31
2	Current Assets				
	Inventories	12,551.73	8,618.49	12,705.65	8,692.60
	Trade Receivables	10,249.07	7,841.31	10,316.10	7,792.61
	Cash and Cash Equivalents	3,500.68	1,015.12	3,551.05	1,022.89
	Short Term Loans and Advances	3,266.78	2,753.71	3,266.65	2,706.04
	Other Current Assets	82.02	49.73	74.52	49.73
	TOTAL :->	47,505.93	32,648.49	48,037.27	33,002.28

- 2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board in their meeting held on May 22, 2012.
- 3 Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Re. 0.625 per equity share of Rs. 5/- each in addition to the interim dividend of Re 0.50 per equity share.
- 4 Exceptional items comprises of income/(loss) due to changes in foreign exchange rates on repayment of borrowings, which have been accounted as per AS 11. The Company has not exercised the option for capitalization or amortization of exchange differences on long term foreign currency monetary items as provided by notification issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.
- 5 Previous periods / years figures have been regrouped/rearranged in conformity with the revised schedule VI of the Companies Act.
- 6 Other Income includes Gain on Sale of investments.
- 7 During the year Company has increased its production capacity from 48,432 M.T. to 65,496 M.T.
- 8 Figures for the quarters ended March 31, 2011 and March 31, 2012 are, in accordance with recent amendment to Listing Agreement(s), the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year ended March 31, 2011 and March 31, 2012 and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years; figures would need to be interpreted/analysed accordingly.
- 9 Status of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended March 31, 2012 :
Opening : Nil Received : 1 Resolved : 1 Unresolved : Nil

By Order of the Board
For, Astral Poly Technik Limited
Sandeep P. Engineer
Managing Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : May 22, 2012